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OTTAWA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCI/ATION

DISTRICT “B” CHAMPIONS

Note:

For more detail on finals refer to particular year.

Men’s Singles Event

Year
36-37
37-38
38-39
39-40
40-41
41-42
42-43
43-44

Winner

Frank Orme (BCO)
Howard Ewan (RBC)
Reg Bourne (RBC)

Art Tuttle (RBC)

Dave McMillan (RBC)
No Tournament

No Tournament

District Was Not Operating

There were no further “B” class competions in
the District until 1957

56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60-61
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
70-71
71-72
72-73
73-74
74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85

Doug Hayman (Fish.)
Harold Markell

Peter Hughes

John Pike

Dale Mclldoon

lan McAllister

John McGee

Bob Driscoll

John Hanson

Lionel Highman
Paul Gruno

Tom Darwin

Paul Gruno

Erik Johnson

Dan Wintle (RA)
Paul Hurley

Paul Hurley

Andre Rivard (RA)
Chris Williams (RA)
Murray Thorpe (RA)
John Flannigan

John Flannigan

Joey Hartford (Algon)

Year
85-86
86-87
87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20

Winner
Robert Perron
Chris Dorey (RA)
Chris Dorey (RA)
Joey Hartford (Algon)
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OTTAWA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

DISTRICT “B” CHAMPIONS

Note:  For more detail on finals refer to particular year. Ann Montgomery and Ann Buckley are same person.

Ladies’ Singles Event

Year Winner Year Winner
36-37 Janet Fleck (BCO) 86-87 Johanne McLure
37-38 Diana Lyon (Garr.) 87-88 Terry Gama-Pinto (RA)
38-39 Edythe Templeton (St. G.) 88-89 Allison Wagstaff (RA)
39-40 Betty Murdock (RBC) 89-90
40-41 June McCann (RBC) 90-91
41-42 No Tournament 91-92
42-43 No Tournament 92-93
43-44 District Was Not Operating 93-94

94-95
There were no further “B” class competitions 95-96
in the District until 1957. 96-97

97-98
56-57 Mary Armitage 98-99
57-58 Yvonne Bayliss 99-00
58-59 Merva Beardsall 00-01
59-60 Merva Beardsall 01-02
60-61 02-03
61-62 03-04
62-63 04-05
63-64 05-06
64-65 06-07
65-66 07-08
66-67 Ann Montgomery 08-09
67-68 Ann Montgomery 09-10
68-69 Rosemary Fletcher 10-11
69-70 Ann Buckley 11-12
70-71 Sue Hamilton 12-13
71-72 Lynn Goudie 13-14
72-73 Ann Wist 14-15
73-74 n/a 15-16
74-75 Sally Gadd (RA) 10-11
75-76 June March (RA) 11-12
76-77 Therese Lavictoire (RA) 12-13
77-78 Una O’Reilly (RA) 13-14
78-79 Una O’Reilly (RA) 14-15
79-80 Dianne Edwards (RA) 15-16
80-81 Lise Potvin (RA) 16-17
81-82 Caroline Smallman (RA) 17-18
82-83 Laurie Clara (Algon.) 18-19
83-84 Brigette VVan Lierop 19-20
84-85 Laurie Clara (Algon.)

85-86 Jana Kriz (RA)
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OTTAWA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

DISTRICT “B” CHAMPIONS

Note:

For more detail on finals refer to particular year.

Men’s Doubles Event

Year
36-37
37-38

38-39
39-40

40-41
41-42

42-43
43-44

Winner

No event
Monty Meager / CIliff Williams
(RBC)
Jack Ashley / Ted Bradley (St.G.)
Ted Bradley / Rev. D.H. Woodhouse
(Arn.)
Jack Purcell / Dr. Elwin Macartney
(RBC)
No Tournament
No Tournament
District Was Not Operating

There were no further “B” class competitions
in the District until 1957.

56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60-61
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
70-71
71-72
72-73
73-74
74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81

81-82

Ed Stevenson / Jim Levia
Marty Lebran / Ray Turton
Peter Hughes / Art Coote
Bob Irwin / Ross Parlette

Dale Mclldoon / Aubrey Osbourne
lan McAllister / Nestor Gayowski
Jack McGee / Lionel Higham

lan Bishop / Alan Bishop

Paul Conway / Wally Gerus

R. Kemp/ Lionel Higham
C.L.Chew/ ___ Steven

John Seto / Tom Darwin

Dhan Khare / Mac Jewet (RA)
Erik Johnson / Al McNamera (RA)
C.L.Chew/ ___ Ping

Paul Hurley / Benno Kurvits

Paul Hurley / Benno Kurvits

Gene Kideres / Dave Hamel

Dave Adamson/ Neil McGowan
(RA)

Murray Thorpe / Jim Taylor (RA)

Year
82-83

83-84
84-85
85-86

86-87
87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17

Winner

Brent McLean / Mark Grantham Jr.
(RA)

Jean Cheng / Mike Robertson (RA)
Siong Wong / Mark Feeley (RA)
Robert Perron / Pierre Gaudet
(Ott.U.)

Brent McLean / Rick Dorush (RA)
Chris Dorey / Tiny Garcia (RA)
Brent McLean / Tony Garcia (RA)
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Men’s Doubles Event

Year Winner Year Winner
17-18 19-20
18-19

OTTAWA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCI/ATION

DISTRICT “B” CHAMPIONS

Note:  For more detail on finals refer to particular year.

Ladies’ Doubles Event

Year Winner Year Winner
36-37 No event 75-76 Meredith Harrod / June March
37-38 Alice Merrikin/ Clare Parsons (RA)
(St. G)
38-39 Jean Murphy / Norah Quinn 76-77 Theresa  Lavictoire  /Madeline
(BCO) Lavictoire (RA)
39-40 Jane Caldwell / Dorothy Renwick 77-78 Sheila Levac / Nancy MacDonald
(RBC) 78-79 Sheila Levac / Nancy MacDonald
40-41 June McCann / Mrs. H. Ewan 79-80 Flo Hamel / Jill Thompson (Com.)
(RBC) 80-81 Pauline McNally / Debbie Hipson
41-42 No Tournament (RA)
42-43 No Toutrnament 81-82 Pauline  McNally /  Caroline
43-44 District Was Not Operating Smallman (RA)
82-83 Judy Latour / Nancy Mills
There were no further “B” class competitions 83-84 Judy Latour / Kathy Trumbley (RA)
in the District until 1957, 84-85 Judy Latour / Kathy Trumbley (RA)
85-86 Jana Kriz / Radka Lalonde (RA)
56-57 Carol Stevenson/Marg Hanlon 86-87 Lynn Plummer / Lorraine Lemyre
57-58 Moira Livingston / Marg Hutton (RA)
58-59 Marion Little / Lucille Stewart 87-88 Jana Kriz / Chris Quaille (RA)
59-60 Mary Jane Ridley / Dianne Devitt 88-89 Alice Mininch / Denise Lortie (RA)
60-61 89-90
61-62 90-91
62-63 91-92
63-64 92-93
64-65 93-94
65-66 94-95
66-67 Jean Buzza/ Claire Bowyer 95-96
67-68 Coleen Lane / Claire Bowyer 96-97
68-69 C. Lavallee/Rosemary Fletcher 97-98
69-70 Coleen Lane / Ann Buckley 98-99
70-71 Rosanne Lyne / Susan Garceau 99-00
71-72 Lynn Goudie / Ruth Simonton 00-01
72-73 Meredith Harrod / Melanie Barker 01-02
73-74 nl/a 02-03

74-75 Anne Khare / Sally Gadd (RA) 03-04



Ladies’ Doubles Event

Year
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15

Winner

Year

10-11
11-12
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Winner

12-13 13-14

14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20
20-21

OTTAWA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

DISTRICT “B” CHAMPIONS

Note:

For more detail on finals refer to particular year.

Mixed Doubles Event

Year
36-37
37-38

38-39
39-40

40-41
41-42
42-43
43-44

There
in the

56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60
60-61
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
65-66
66-67
67-68

Winner

No event

Marg Rolt (AS)/ T.G. Sewell
(Ch.L)

Elizabeth Lloyd / Reg Bourne (RBC)
June Caldwell(RBC) / Ted Bradley
(A.S)

June McCann / Ed Stone (RBC)

No Tournament

No Tournament

District Was Not Operating

were no further “B” class competitions
District until 1957.

Mary Armitage / Doug Hayman
Marion Little / Harold Markell
Dorothy McLeod / Ross Parlette
Jean Mclnnes / Don Craig

Jean Buzza / Dale Mclldoon
Claire Bowyer / lan McAllister

Year
68-69
69-70
70-71
71-72

72-73
73-74
74-75
75-76
76-77

77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81

81-82
82-83

83-84

84-85

85-86

Winner

Claire Bowyer / Joe Byrnes

Coleen Lane / Alan Bishop

Jean Mclnnes/ John Pritchard
Johanne Jacobsen /

Bob MacDougall (RA)

Anne Wist / Steve Joncas

Anne Khare / Dhan Khare (RA)
Anne Khare / Dhan Khare (RA)
Lean Mclnnes/ John Schmidt (RA)
Jean Lavictoire / Chris Williams
(RA)

Mehrun Alibhai / John Krause (RA)
Mehrun Alibhai / John Krause (RA)
Flo Hamel / Dave Hamel

Debbie Hipson / Dave Adamson
(RA)

Shirley Froese / Dave Maxwell (RA)
Lorraine Lemyre / Ken Forsythe
(RA)

Lorraine Lemyre / Rick Dorush
(RA)

Lynn Plummer / Brent McLean
(RA)

Radka Lalonde / Etienne Lalonde
(RA)



Mixed Doubles Event

Year Winner

86-87 Lynn Plummer / Anees Karmally
(RA)

87-88 Barb Hopkins/ Dan Pelletier (RA)
88-89 Barb Hopkins / Dan Pelletier (RA)
89-90

90-91

91-92

92-93

93-94

94-95

95-96

96-97

97-98

98-99

99-00

00-01

01-02

02-03

Year Winner
03-04
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20
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